PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864114. Email: - psicsic30@puniabmail.gov.in





Sh.Baljit Singh, Sh.Sucha Singh S/o Sh.Naseeb Singh, VPO Mauli Baidwan, Sector-80, Mohali.

... Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o GMADA, Mohali.

First Appellate Authority, O/o GMADA. Mohali.

...Respondent

Appeal Case No. 390 of 2020

PRESENT: Sh.Baljit Singh Appellant

Sh.Gurvinder Singh, PIO-GMADA for the Respondent

ORDER:

The appellant through RTI application dated 30.08.2019 has sought information regarding details/information relating to remaining amount of Rs.206551/- and Rs.2591 in respect of the appellant as per calculation sheet and form 16-A provided by the department and other information concerning the office of GMADA Mohali. The appellant was not provided the information after which the appellant filed first appeal before the First Appellate Authority on 17.10.2019 which took no decision on the appeal.

The case has come up for hearing today through video conferencing at DAC Mohali. The respondent present pleaded that information has been supplied to the appellant vide letter dated 10.07.2020 with a copy submitted to the Commission.

The appellant has received the information and is satisfied.

Since the information has been provided, no further course of action is required. The case is disposed off and closed.

Chandigarh Dated 16.09.2020

Sd/-(Khushwant Singh) State Information Commissioner

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864114, Email: - psicsic30@punjabmail.gov.in





Sh Dharam Singh, Flat No-1401/B-5, Pb Premium Appartments, Sec-88, Mohali.

... Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o GMADA, Mohali.

First Appellate Authority, O/o GMADA, Mohali.

...Respondent

Appeal Case No. 3737 of 2019

PRESENT: Sh.Dharam Singh as the Appellant

Sh.Gurvinder Singh, PIO-GMADA for the Respondent

ORDER:

The appellant through RTI application dated 18.04.2019 has sought information regarding tubewells installed in Purab Premium Apartments Sector 88 Mohali and other information concerning the office of GMADA Mohali. The appellant was not satisfied with the information provided by the PIO on 24.05.2019 after which the appellant filed first appeal before the First Appellate Authority on 14.06.2019 which disposed off the appeal stating that the information has already been provided to the appellant.

The case was first heard on 28.01.2020. The respondent was absent. Sh.Gagandeep Singh, clerk present in an another case informed that he did not know about this case. A copy of the RTI application was provided to him. The PIO was directed to relook at the RTI application and provide the information to the appellant within 15 days.

The case was last heard on **03.03.2020.** The appellant claimed that the PIO has not provided the information. The respondent was absent. The PIO was directed to comply with the earlier order of the Commission and provide the information to the appellant otherwise the Commission will be constrained to issue a show cause notice under section 20 of the RTI Act.

Hearing dated 16.09.2020:

The case has come up for hearing today through video conferencing at DAC Mohali. The respondent present pleaded that the information has been provided to the appellant. The appellant has received the information and is satisfied.

Since the information has been provided, no further course of action is required. The case is **disposed off and closed.**

Chandigarh Dated 16.09.2020 Sd/-(Khushwant Singh) State Information Commissioner